

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0019R Version: 0 Name: Recognizing February as Career and Technical

Education Month

Type: City Council Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 2/8/2021 In control: Baltimore City Council

On agenda: Final action: 2/8/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Recognizing February as Career and Technical Education Month

For the purpose of recognizing February as Career and Technical Education Month.

Sponsors: Robert Stokes, Sr., Kristerfer Burnett, Sharon Green Middleton

Indexes: Career and Technical Education Month, Recognizing

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-0019R~1st Reader

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/8/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Adopted	
2/8/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Introduced	

* Warning: This is an unofficial, introductory copy of the bill. The official copy considered by the City Council is the first reader copy.

DLR Draft I 2Feb21

DLR Draft I 2Feb21

Introductory*

City of Baltimore
Council Bill R
(Resolution)

Introduced by: Councilmember Stokes

A Resolution Entitled

A Council Resolution concerning

Recognizing February as Career and Technical Education Month

For the purpose of recognizing February as Career and Technical Education Month.

Recitals

Whereas, February is Career and Technical Education Month;

Whereas, Career and technical education is education that directly prepares high school students for successful careers;

Whereas, Career and technical education covers many different fields, such as health care, information technology, advanced manufacturing, hospitality, the arts, and business; and

Whereas, Many Baltimore City Public Schools offer career and technical education, allowing students to

File #: 21-0019R, Version: 0

access state-of-the-art labs, use professional equipment, learn from industry professionals, and experience internships in their chosen field.

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the City Council of Baltimore, That the City Council recognizes February as Career and Technical Education Month.

And be it further resolved, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Mayor, the CEO of the Baltimore City Public School System, and the Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the City Council.